

Legislation Text

File #: 19-0264, Version: 1

Indian River County Supervisor of Elections Leslie Rossway Swan: Request to have the Revenue from the February 26, 2019 City of Vero Beach Special Election be Rolled into the Supervisor of Elections 2018/2019 Budget; and Request for Permission to Relocate Two Polling Places

The Supervisor of Elections Recommends the Board of County Commission Approve Rolling the Revenue from the February 26, 2019 City of Vero Beach Special Election into the Supervisor of Elections 2018/2019 Budget; and Additionally Recommends the Board of County Commission Approve the Relocation Two Polling Places